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From the desk of Secretary

: K. \ g -
I take the pleasure in v‘tielcoming you to Harsh Vidhya Mandir (F.G.) college, Raisi (Haridwar)
a college dedicated to the proper growth and development of each and every student for a better

future prospect.

Our college belongs to a rural and backward area where women education was a great
challenge in aspect of higher education. HVM, Raisi has solved this problem to a great extent and

now women are being benefitted by getting higher education in their own region.

Our students are our dreams and we aim to foster their progress not only in the academic arena
but also to ensure the overall development of students. The right knowledge is imparted to the
Students and they are prepared to face the challenges of the future. The faculty members take every
care to help the students in the interactive class rooms. The method of teaching are innovative,
dynamic and flexible so as to make the process of learning interesting, purposeful and enriching.

Once again [ welcome parents and students to be a part of HVM, Raisi family and your

valuable ideas and suggestions are highly appreciated. I also thank all those who have directly and
indirectly supported the college. Dr. Harsh Kumar Daulat

Secretary (management committee)
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Any disorderly conduct whether by words spoken or by an act which has the effect of teasing,
treating or handling with rudeness any other student, including is rowdy or undisciplined activities which
causes or is likely to cause embarrassment, annoyance, hardship or psychological harm or to raise fear or
apprehension thereof in fresher or junior student or asking the students to do any act or perform something
which such students will not in the ordinary cause do or perform and which has the effect of casing or
generating a sense of shame or so as to adversely affect the physique or psyche or junior student. Any of
the above acts committed by any students of the same or junior or senior class shall be deemed to be
ragging.
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10.
.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
48.

Organizing Committee/
Department

“Single-Use Plastics Waste
Diosposal” Committee
“Single-Use Plastics Waste
Disposal” Committee

Drawing & Painting
Drawing & Painting
Drawing & Painting
Covid Committee
Covid Committee
Covid Committee

Rover/Ranger
Rover/Ranger
Economics

Economics

Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics

University Coordination
Political Science

Political Science
Political Science

Political Science
Political Science

Education
Education
Education
Education

Education
Hindi
Hindi
Hindi
History

Hlstory

Prangan Samiti
Prangan Samiti
Prangan Samiti
Tatva Eco-Club, Prangan Samiti
Prangan Samiti

Eco-Tatva Club

Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Eco-Tatva Club, Prangan Samiti
Botany

Botany

Geography
Geography

Type of Event
Workshop

Educational Tour

Craft Compition
Alpan Art Competition
Educational Tour AMAR
Dengue Roktham hetu chidkav
Vaccination Day
Prfas—19 IRTF TR B
RIBAM — T YA
Introduction Programme
One dya Training
PPT Presentation

Quiz Competition of G-20

Essay Competition
Workshop On
Workshop On

Science Quiz, Poster Display,
Model Exhibition, Working Model
Departmental Seminar

Speech Competition

Play the Documentary
Quiz

Departmental Seminar
Guest Lecture

Workshop
Celebrated the Teacher Day
Essay Writing Competition
Lecture & Short Movie

Guest Lecture
Hindi Diwas
Matrbhasha Diwas
Surdas Jayanti
Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

Poster Competition
Plantation Drive
Indoor potted Plantation
Plantation Drive in Harsh Vatika
One Week workshop on

National Seminar
Poster Competition
Workshop
Flowering Plantation Drive
Rose Garden and Celebration of
Seminar
One Day Workshop
Educational Tour
Regional workshop

Bhoogolic Upkmo Ki Karyashala
Essay Writing Competition

Title/Topic of event

Ekal Upyoug Plastic
Nishad
An educational Tour to Regional
Science Centre, (UCOST). Popularly
known as “Vigyan Dham and Forest
Research Institute (FRI) Dehradun”
Madhubani Craft Compitition
Uttarakhand Ki Paramparik Lokkala
Educational Tour AMAR
Keetnashak Chidkav
Covid Vaccine
Prfas—19 IRaH TS Bl
RIBAMH — TP TA
Rules of Rover/Ranger32
Human Service
PPT Presentation on World
Consumers Rights Day
o< Sh-20
< A IRAERP FednT
“TIRRT Sooll T ST
LED and Power Efficient Equipment
Solar Energy
National Science Day-2023

Russia aur Ukraine Ke yudh ka
Bhartiya vayavasth par parbhav
International Day for the Remembrance
of the slave trade and its abolition
constitutional Day
Constitutional obligation : Values rights
duties and responsibilities of Citizen
World Social Justice Day
Indial's knowledge sharing with

G-20 Countries !
T WY T B TR N
et T TRE

GRS
DIfTe—19 df¥qes HEmRI H Rien o1 feforeet
TRIBIRAT
TN S TRIET IR Tl

Guest Lecture/Quiz Pratiyogita
Viedo/Quiz
Parashanottari Partiyogita
International Day of World Indigenous
Pepoles
India' Knowledge Sharing with
G-20 Countries
World Nature Conservation Day
Swach Bharat Abhiyaan
Environmental protection and Conservation
Environmental Protection and Conservation
Uttarakhand's Lok Kala

Environmental Degradation of Bioresources in U.K
Save Plants Save Trees
Biogas Energy and its Application
Environmental protection and Conservation

Phooldeyi (Uttarakhand Lokparv)

Paryawaran Sanrakshan Vividh Aayam

Natural Farming and Vermicomposting

Educational tour to Regional Science Centre, Dehradun
“Regional Water Quality Monitoring and Management
Training Workshop”

Importance of Geographical Instrument

Relevent of Tourism in Geography

Date of Event
01/07/2023
16/02/2023

24/05/2022
13/12/2022
27/02/2023
12/05/2022
16/03/2023
28/08/2023

31/03/2023
13/04/2023
15/03/2023

21/03/2023

04/05/2023
22/02/2023
16/02/2023
28/02/2023

30/07/2023
23/08/2022

26/11/2022
17/02/2023

20/02/2023

24/08/2023

01/03/2023
08/04/2023

24/04/2023
14/09/2023
21/02/2023
25/04/2023
08/08/2023

10/04/2023

28/07/2022
27/08/2022
31/09/2022
09/09/2022
24/11/2022
02/12/2022
12/03/2022
02/08/2023
13/02/2023
17/02/2023
15/03/2023
04/03/2023
20/04/2023
16/03/2023
24/03/2023

15/12/2023
27/02/2023
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49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54,

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

7.
72.
73.

91.
92.
93.
94.

95.
96.

97.

98.

Geography
Geopraphy

Geography
Geography
English
English

English

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Sociology
Sociology

Sociology
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

TR T EuT e A
TR T guuE g ARk
SINIERCE K RIE R EEASIEIN]
SISIERCE K EIERERSASIEIN]

TR T guuE g wRf

Cultural Committee
Cultural Committee
Cultural Committee
Cultural committee
Cultural Committee
Cultural Committee
Cultural Committee

Drawing and Painting

NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

NSS
NSS

NSS

Women Harassment Prohibition

Committee

Women Harassment Prohibition

Committee

Women Harassment Prohibition

Committee

Women Harassment Prohibition

Committee

Women Harassment Prohibition

Committee

Women Harassment Prohibition

Games Samiti

Games Samiti

Games Samiti

Lecture
Lecture + Quiz + Poster

Field Survey
Model Prtiyogita aur Vraksharopan
Nakad Natak, Railly
Two Daya National Seminar

One Day Guest Lecture
Mega Plantation Drive
16th National Statistics Day
Lecture on Netiquette
Gender Equality and Gender sensiti-
zation for Students and Employess
_ Educational Tour
ART ¥ IRy Gaemw
SIREC G
Gender Dynamics and Behaviour
Awareness Progr
e-quize
Awareness Progr
Awareness Progr
Awareness Progr
Conference
Guest Lecture
RMAY Y87

e s
AR
AT

YT
Competition
Jagruktaraili
Competition
Competition
Competition

Function

Documentary
Vishva Kala Diwas
Tiranga Ralley
International Youth Day
Sadbhawna Diwas
Ganga and Environment Protection
and Conservation
NSS Foundation Day
One Day Workshhop

Poem Competition
Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop
Essay Competition

Guest Lecture
On the Occasion of National Sports Day
Funny Games Events was Organized
Inter Colegiate Athletics (Boys and
Girls) Tournament, Organized by
Shri Dev Suman University at
COER Technical University, Roorkee
Annual Sports Meet

World Consumer Day
In the context of G-20 (Dimentions and consequences
of Climate Change)
Socio Economic Prinmary Data Collection in Raisi
Earth Day
International Literacy Day Celebration
Indian Freedom Struggle and Partition of India : A Revisit
through the Lences of Literature
The Srt of Effective Communication Skills
Plantation
Guest Lecture

Lecture
Speech

Dehradun Tour
Speech

Guest Lecture
World Ozone Day
2nd Interstate Science Quiz
World Antimicrobial Awareness Week
Awareness to hazardous Chemicals
Radioactive Waste Management
2nd International On. Conference
Importance of practical
T, AU G 3 RISt Aee qaredf
P HRY IR g
TSR T =TT i
TR BRSOl faad
TR T GIH S & Fa- & B arell TR
SRET TR e AR Ta oy fhed
B S TODHAT BRIHH (feg Hax faaw)
Mahendi Competition
Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan
Rangoli Competition
Mehndi Competition
Uttarakhand Rajya Sthapna Divas
Annual Function
Baba Ambedkar Jayanti
Vishva Kala Diwas (Art Competition)
Tringa Ralley
Speech on
Poster Making Competition on
Plantation in NSS Vatika and One
Day Seminar
Rangoli Compitition
Nagrik Jagrukta Karyakarm and One Day Seminar
and Quiz Competition
National Girl Child Day and International Education Day
Women Persedution

Gaura Shaakti App

Women Violende

Gender Inequality

Violence against women
Breast Cancer
On the Occasion of National Sports Day Funny
Games Event Was Organized
Inte Colegiate Athletics (Boys and Girls)
Tournament, Organized by Shri Dev Suman University

at COER Technical University, Roorkee

Annual Sports Meet

19/03/2023
25/03/2023

26/03/2023
22/04/2023
09/08/2022
23-24{12/2022

17/02/2023
08/03/2022
07/04/2022
24/03/2022
28/02/2022

16/03/2023
27/03/2023

21/04/2023
16/09/2022
28/08/2022
18/11/2022
14/02/2023
27/02/2023
17-18/03/2023
25/04/2022
22/08/2022

06/09/2022
07/11/2022
30/01/2023

04/02/2022
30/07/2022
05/08/2022
15/08/2022
12/10/2022
09/11/2022
03/03/2023
14/04/2023
15/04/2023
05/07/2022
12/08/2022
20/08/2022
27/08/2022

24/08/2022
26/11/2022

24/12/2023
17/10/2022

13/12/2022
21/02/2023
14/03/2023
19/05/2023

16/04/2023
18/08/2022

06-08/12/2022

09-11/02/2023
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Sri Dev Suman Uttarakhand University, Badshahithaul, Tehri Garhwal.
Class Boys Ist Year Girls Ist Year Boys IInd Year | Girls lind Year Boys Illrd Year | Girls llird Year
B.A. 3162 3030 2862 2730 2862 2730
B.Sc. (CBZ) 4362 4230 4062 3930 4062 3930
B.Sc. (PCM) 3962 3830 3662 3530 3662 3530
M.A. (Education, Drawi
PS Pairfﬁngcégggrapg‘)’”“g 4075 (R), 5500 (SF) 3575 (R), 5000 (SF)
M.A. (Hindi, English, Sociology, 3775 (R), 5000 (SF) 3275 (R), 4500 (SF)
Political Sci., History,)
M.Sc. (Mathematics) 4375 3875
M.Sc. (Zoology, Botany, 4675 (R), 6000 (SF) 4175 (R), 5500 (SF)
Physics, Chemistry)

zafa 9T seRen & Sia weIfagae A frefafaa vl § <gaaw 3ee o= waen 3

Class Fee
B.Ed. According to University/State Govt.Rules
B.Sc.(Home Science) 7000/- Per Year
M.Sc.(Home Science) 10000/- Per Year
B.Com 6000/- Per Year
M.Com 5000/- Per Year
M.A (Economics) 5000/- Per Year
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